
Stonehill (15-3 10-3 NE-10) -vs- Pace (10-5  7-4 NE-10)
01/20/09 at Pleasantville NY- Goldstein Fit. Center

 
 

 
 
Stonehill 75

Pace 54

Date: 01/20/09
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 380
Site: Pleasantville NY- Goldstein Fit. Center
Referees: John Fitzpatrick, Debra Archambault, Katelyn Thomas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Stonehill 34 41 75
Pace 27 27 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Emily Rousseau * 32 7-10 3-4 5-6 0-3 3 1 4 2 0 4 22
22 Kelsey Simonds * 29 7-14 0-1 4-4 2-5 7 3 1 4 0 1 18
24 Bethany Tighe * 33 5-9 0-2 0-1 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 3 10
02 Kristen McWhirter * 34 3-8 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 3 5 2 0 2 8
05 Steph Pintal * 29 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 1 2
21 Megan Methven 22 3-7 2-6 2-2 0-5 5 1 1 3 0 1 10
13 Tania Williams 14 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 0 5
15 Erin Sheehan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Amanda Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Laura Discenza 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Kristen Peck 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-56 7-19 12-14 8-25 33 9 15 17 0 12 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29 % 4-11   36.36 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 17-28   60.71 % 3-8   37.50 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 28-56   50.0 % 7-19   36.8 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 26 2nd-
02:15

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Brittany Shields * 23 4-11 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 3 1 3 0 2 8
22 Laura Mooney * 27 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 3 0 2 6
33 Taylor Losey * 21 2-5 0-3 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 3 0 1 6
05 Kristin Connolly * 38 2-11 0-5 0-0 3-5 8 1 1 2 0 1 4
24 Courtney Keegan * 22 0-7 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Brittany Huggins 21 6-15 1-6 3-3 6-0 6 3 0 1 0 0 16
12 Carol Johnson 14 3-4 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 2 10
42 Shiesha McCollum 14 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 4 1 0 4
31 Lisa Welsome 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0
44 Maral Javadifar 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-67 3-23 9-9 21-22 43 13 9 20 1 10 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32   34.38 % 3-12   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 10-35   28.57 % 0-11   0.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
Total 21-67   31.3 % 3-23   13.0 % 9-9   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Stonehill 34

Pace 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Emily Rousseau 16 2-5 1-2 3-4 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 8
22 Kelsey Simonds 14 2-7 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 1 2 0 0 6
24 Bethany Tighe 18 2-4 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
2 Kristen McWhirter 18 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 6
5 Steph Pintal 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
21 Megan Methven 12 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 5
13 Tania Williams 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
15 Erin Sheehan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Amanda Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Laura Discenza 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kristen Peck 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 4-11 8-10 5-15 20 2 6 7 0 3 34
39.3 % 36.4 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Brittany Shields 6 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
22 Laura Mooney 18 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 2 6
33 Taylor Losey 12 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 4
5 Kristin Connolly 19 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 Courtney Keegan 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Brittany Huggins 12 4-8 1-3 2-2 3-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 11
12 Carol Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Shiesha McCollum 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 1 0 2
31 Lisa Welsome 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
44 Maral Javadifar 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-32 3-12 2-2 6-14 20 8 6 6 1 5 27
34.4 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Stonehill 41

Pace 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Emily Rousseau 16 5-5 2-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 4 14
22 Kelsey Simonds 15 5-7 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 1 12
24 Bethany Tighe 15 3-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 3 6
2 Kristen McWhirter 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 1 2
5 Steph Pintal 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
21 Megan Methven 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
13 Tania Williams 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
15 Erin Sheehan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Amanda Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Laura Discenza 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Kristen Peck 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-28 3-8 4-4 3-10 13 7 9 10 0 9 41
60.7 % 37.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Brittany Shields 17 2-6 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 1 2 0 2 4
22 Laura Mooney 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 Taylor Losey 9 0-1 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
5 Kristin Connolly 19 2-8 0-4 0-0 3-0 3 1 1 2 0 0 4
24 Courtney Keegan 14 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Brittany Huggins 9 2-7 0-3 1-1 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
12 Carol Johnson 12 3-4 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 2 10
42 Shiesha McCollum 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2
31 Lisa Welsome 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
44 Maral Javadifar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-35 0-11 7-7 15-8 23 5 3 14 0 5 27
28.6 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Stonehill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pace
19:40 FOUL  by SHIELDS,BRITTANY

GOOD FT by SIMONDS,KELSEY 19:40 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by SIMONDS,KELSEY 19:40 2-0 V 2

19:18 MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMONDS,KELSEY(in the paint) 18:51 4-0 V 4

18:22 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MOONEY,LAURA
-- ASSIST  by LOSEY,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by SIMONDS,KELSEY 18:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MOONEY,LAURA

17:54 MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,BRITTANY

17:48 MISS LAYUP by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,KELSEY --
GOOD 3PTR by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 17:30 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN --

16:59 TURNOVER  by MOONEY,LAURA
STEAL  by PINTAL,STEPH 16:58
TURNOVER  by PINTAL,STEPH 16:53

16:51 STEAL  by MOONEY,LAURA
16:45 7-5 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOONEY,LAURA
MISS LAYUP by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 16:34
REBOUND OFF by PINTAL,STEPH --
GOOD 3PTR by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 16:28 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by PINTAL,STEPH --

16:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:12 MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,BRITTANY
16:09 10-7 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PINTAL,STEPH 15:54 12-7 V 5
ASSIST  by SIMONDS,KELSEY --

15:39 12-9 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LOSEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOONEY,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by SIMONDS,KELSEY 15:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:17 SUB IN by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
15:17 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,BRITTANY

MISS JUMPER by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 15:07
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN

14:59 MISS 3PTR by KEEGAN,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,KELSEY --
TURNOVER  by TIGHE,BETHANY 14:36

14:34 STEAL  by LOSEY,TAYLOR
14:23 MISS 3PTR by KEEGAN,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:14
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TANIA 14:14
SUB IN by METHVEN,MEGAN 14:14
SUB OUT by PINTAL,STEPH 14:14
SUB OUT by SIMONDS,KELSEY 14:14

14:14 SUB IN by SHIELDS,BRITTANY
14:14 SUB IN by WELSOME,LISA
14:14 SUB OUT by KEEGAN,COURTNEY
14:14 SUB OUT by LOSEY,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by METHVEN,MEGAN 14:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:50 MISS 3PTR by HUGGINS,BRITTANY



-- REBOUND OFF by WELSOME,LISA
13:34 MISS 3PTR by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TANIA --
GOOD 3PTR by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 13:26 15-9 V 6
ASSIST  by ROUSSEAU,EMILY --

13:16 TURNOVER  by MOONEY,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by METHVEN,MEGAN 13:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
12:55 MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by TIGHE,BETHANY --
MISS 3PTR by TIGHE,BETHANY 12:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
12:34 FOUL  by SHIELDS,BRITTANY
12:34 TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,BRITTANY

SUB IN by SIMONDS,KELSEY 12:34
SUB IN by PINTAL,STEPH 12:34
SUB OUT by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 12:34
SUB OUT by TIGHE,BETHANY 12:34

12:34 SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA
12:34 SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR
12:34 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAROL
12:34 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
12:34 SUB OUT by MOONEY,LAURA
12:34 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 12:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA

12:18 MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA
REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,KELSEY --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TANIA 12:04

11:50 MISS 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by METHVEN,MEGAN --

11:32 FOUL  by JOHNSON,CAROL
11:28 FOUL  by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

GOOD FT by METHVEN,MEGAN 11:28 16-9 V 7
GOOD FT by METHVEN,MEGAN 11:28 17-9 V 8

11:28 SUB IN by MOONEY,LAURA
11:28 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAROL
11:01 MISS 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN --
MISS LAYUP by SIMONDS,KELSEY 10:42

10:42 BLOCK  by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by TIGHE,BETHANY 10:39
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TANIA 10:39

10:39 SUB IN by KEEGAN,COURTNEY
10:39 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
10:39 SUB OUT by WELSOME,LISA
10:39 SUB OUT by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

MISS JUMPER by SIMONDS,KELSEY 10:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:58 MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA
REBOUND DEF by METHVEN,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by SIMONDS,KELSEY 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA
09:19 MISS LAYUP by MOONEY,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by TIGHE,BETHANY --
TURNOVER  by METHVEN,MEGAN 09:07

09:06 STEAL  by MOONEY,LAURA
FOUL  by METHVEN,MEGAN 09:03
SUB IN by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 09:03
SUB OUT by METHVEN,MEGAN 09:03

09:03 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAROL



09:03 SUB OUT by MOONEY,LAURA
08:56 TURNOVER  by LOSEY,TAYLOR

STEAL  by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 08:55
GOOD LAYUP by TIGHE,BETHANY(in the paint) 08:41 19-9 V 10
ASSIST  by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN --

08:35 FOUL  by LOSEY,TAYLOR
MISS FT by TIGHE,BETHANY 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
08:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM
08:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:13 SUB IN by WELSOME,LISA
08:13 SUB IN by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
08:13 SUB IN by MOONEY,LAURA
08:13 SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA
08:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAROL
08:13 SUB OUT by KEEGAN,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 08:00
REBOUND OFF by SIMONDS,KELSEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMONDS,KELSEY(in the paint) 07:56 21-9 V 12

07:28 SUB IN by JAVADIFAR,MARAL
07:28 SUB OUT by LOSEY,TAYLOR
07:24 MISS 3PTR by MOONEY,LAURA

-- REBOUND OFF by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
07:20 MISS LAYUP by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
07:17 MISS LAYUP by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,KELSEY --
TURNOVER  by SIMONDS,KELSEY 07:10

07:09 STEAL  by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
07:05 MISS 3PTR by WELSOME,LISA

-- REBOUND OFF by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
07:02 21-11 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HUGGINS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by METHVEN,MEGAN 06:46
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TANIA 06:46
SUB OUT by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 06:46
SUB OUT by SIMONDS,KELSEY 06:46

06:17 MISS JUMPER by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by PINTAL,STEPH --
MISS JUMPER by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MOONEY,LAURA
05:36 21-13 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HUGGINS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:28
TURNOVER  by METHVEN,MEGAN 05:15

05:13 STEAL  by WELSOME,LISA
04:56 21-16 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

-- ASSIST  by WELSOME,LISA
GOOD 3PTR by METHVEN,MEGAN 04:41 24-16 V 8
ASSIST  by ROUSSEAU,EMILY --

04:24 MISS JUMPER by JAVADIFAR,MARAL
REBOUND DEF by METHVEN,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by PINTAL,STEPH 04:15
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TANIA --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TANIA 04:05 26-16 V 10

04:05 FOUL  by JAVADIFAR,MARAL
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TANIA 04:05 27-16 V 11
SUB IN by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 04:05
SUB IN by SIMONDS,KELSEY 04:05
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TANIA 04:05
SUB OUT by PINTAL,STEPH 04:05

04:05 SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA



04:05 SUB OUT by JAVADIFAR,MARAL
03:53 27-19 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by MOONEY,LAURA

-- ASSIST  by WELSOME,LISA
GOOD LAYUP by TIGHE,BETHANY(in the paint) 03:34 29-19 V 10

03:15 29-21 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
02:52 MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA

REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,KELSEY --
TURNOVER  by SIMONDS,KELSEY 02:30

02:12 29-23 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HUGGINS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOONEY,LAURA

GOOD JUMPER by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 01:52 31-23 V 8
FOUL  by SIMONDS,KELSEY 01:39

01:39 31-24 V 7 GOOD FT by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
01:39 31-25 V 6 GOOD FT by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TANIA 01:39
SUB OUT by SIMONDS,KELSEY 01:39

01:27 FOUL  by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 01:27 32-25 V 7
MISS FT by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA
01:27 SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR
01:27 SUB OUT by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
01:06 TURNOVER  by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA

STEAL  by METHVEN,MEGAN 01:05
00:56 FOUL  by MOONEY,LAURA

GOOD FT by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 00:56 33-25 V 8
GOOD FT by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 00:56 34-25 V 9

00:29 34-27 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by LOSEY,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by TIGHE,BETHANY 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Stonehill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pace
19:43 MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
19:37 34-29 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
MISS LAYUP by SIMONDS,KELSEY 19:23
REBOUND OFF by SIMONDS,KELSEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMONDS,KELSEY(in the paint) 19:18 36-29 V 7

19:13 FOUL  by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
GOOD FT by SIMONDS,KELSEY 19:08 37-29 V 8

19:02 MISS LAYUP by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,BRITTANY

18:58 37-31 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TIGHE,BETHANY 18:55 39-31 V 8

18:43 TURNOVER  by LOSEY,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by SIMONDS,KELSEY 18:22 41-31 V 10

18:03 MISS LAYUP by KEEGAN,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN

17:56 MISS JUMPER by SHIELDS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by ROUSSEAU,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 17:45

17:32 41-33 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
-- ASSIST  by MOONEY,LAURA

GOOD 3PTR by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 17:17 44-33 V 11
17:02 TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,BRITTANY

STEAL  by SIMONDS,KELSEY 17:00



GOOD JUMPER by SIMONDS,KELSEY 16:48 46-33 V 13
ASSIST  by PINTAL,STEPH --

16:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:40 SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA
16:40 SUB OUT by LOSEY,TAYLOR
16:24 46-35 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA

MISS JUMPER by PINTAL,STEPH 16:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,BRITTANY

16:07 TURNOVER  by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA
STEAL  by TIGHE,BETHANY 16:05
GOOD LAYUP by SIMONDS,KELSEY(in the paint) 15:52 48-35 V 13
ASSIST  by PINTAL,STEPH --

15:49 FOUL  by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA
GOOD FT by SIMONDS,KELSEY 15:49 49-35 V 14

15:49 SUB IN by WELSOME,LISA
15:49 SUB OUT by KEEGAN,COURTNEY
15:32 MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by ROUSSEAU,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 15:26 51-35 V 16

15:15 TURNOVER  by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
STEAL  by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 15:14
MISS LAYUP by PINTAL,STEPH 15:12
REBOUND OFF by TIGHE,BETHANY --
GOOD LAYUP by TIGHE,BETHANY(in the paint) 14:54 53-35 V 18
ASSIST  by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN --

14:32 MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

14:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TANIA 14:24
SUB IN by METHVEN,MEGAN 14:24
SUB OUT by PINTAL,STEPH 14:24
SUB OUT by SIMONDS,KELSEY 14:24

14:24 SUB IN by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
14:24 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAROL
14:24 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
14:24 SUB OUT by MOONEY,LAURA
14:21 TURNOVER  by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA

STEAL  by TIGHE,BETHANY 14:19
MISS 3PTR by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 14:05
REBOUND OFF by TIGHE,BETHANY --
GOOD JUMPER by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 13:51 55-35 V 20

13:24 MISS 3PTR by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CAROL

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TANIA 13:19
13:19 55-36 V 19 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CAROL
13:19 55-37 V 18 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CAROL
13:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:19 SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR
13:19 SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA

MISS 3PTR by TIGHE,BETHANY 13:16
-- REBOUND DEF by LOSEY,TAYLOR

FOUL  by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 13:01
13:01 55-38 V 17 GOOD FT by LOSEY,TAYLOR
13:01 55-39 V 16 GOOD FT by LOSEY,TAYLOR

SUB IN by SIMONDS,KELSEY 13:01
SUB IN by PINTAL,STEPH 13:01
SUB OUT by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 13:01
SUB OUT by TIGHE,BETHANY 13:01

13:01 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
13:01 SUB OUT by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

GOOD LAYUP by METHVEN,MEGAN(in the paint) 12:43 57-39 V 18
FOUL  by SIMONDS,KELSEY 12:32



12:32 57-40 V 17 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CAROL
12:32 57-41 V 16 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CAROL

GOOD LAYUP by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN(in the paint) 12:19 59-41 V 18
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TANIA --

12:09 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAROL
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CAROL

12:07 59-43 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAROL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SIMONDS,KELSEY 11:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LOSEY,TAYLOR
FOUL  by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 11:47
SUB IN by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 11:47
SUB IN by TIGHE,BETHANY 11:47
SUB OUT by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 11:47
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TANIA 11:47

11:30 MISS JUMPER by WELSOME,LISA
REBOUND DEF by METHVEN,MEGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by METHVEN,MEGAN 11:09 62-43 V 19
ASSIST  by ROUSSEAU,EMILY --

10:57 MISS 3PTR by WELSOME,LISA
REBOUND DEF by ROUSSEAU,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by METHVEN,MEGAN 10:37

10:37 STEAL  by WELSOME,LISA
FOUL  by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 10:37

10:37 SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA
10:37 SUB IN by MOONEY,LAURA
10:37 SUB IN by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
10:37 SUB OUT by WELSOME,LISA
10:37 SUB OUT by LOSEY,TAYLOR
10:37 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,BRITTANY
10:30 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CAROL

STEAL  by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 10:29
GOOD JUMPER by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 10:24 64-43 V 21

10:12 TURNOVER  by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA
10:12 SUB IN by KEEGAN,COURTNEY
10:12 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAROL

GOOD LAYUP by SIMONDS,KELSEY(in the paint) 09:57 66-43 V 23
ASSIST  by ROUSSEAU,EMILY --

09:34 MISS JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA
REBOUND DEF by TIGHE,BETHANY --
MISS 3PTR by METHVEN,MEGAN 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MOONEY,LAURA
08:38 MISS 3PTR by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
08:34 MISS LAYUP by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
08:27 TURNOVER  by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
08:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TANIA 08:25
SUB IN by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 08:25
SUB OUT by SIMONDS,KELSEY 08:25
SUB OUT by METHVEN,MEGAN 08:25
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TANIA 08:17 68-43 V 25
ASSIST  by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN --

08:04 TURNOVER  by MOONEY,LAURA
08:03 SUB IN by SHIELDS,BRITTANY
08:03 SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,SHIESHA

MISS JUMPER by TIGHE,BETHANY 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MOONEY,LAURA

07:30 TURNOVER  by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
STEAL  by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 07:28

07:25 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAROL
07:25 SUB OUT by MOONEY,LAURA



MISS JUMPER by PINTAL,STEPH 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,BRITTANY

07:18 68-45 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHIELDS,BRITTANY

SUB IN by METHVEN,MEGAN 07:04
SUB IN by SIMONDS,KELSEY 07:04
SUB OUT by TIGHE,BETHANY 07:04
SUB OUT by PINTAL,STEPH 07:04
TURNOVER  by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 07:02

06:48 MISS 3PTR by KEEGAN,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TANIA --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TANIA 06:24

06:24 SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR
06:24 SUB OUT by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
06:03 TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,BRITTANY

STEAL  by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 06:02
TURNOVER  by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 05:51

05:50 STEAL  by JOHNSON,CAROL
05:47 68-47 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAROL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SIMONDS,KELSEY 05:31
SUB IN by TIGHE,BETHANY 05:31
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TANIA 05:31

05:19 MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by LOSEY,TAYLOR

05:11 MISS 3PTR by KEEGAN,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by LOSEY,TAYLOR

05:00 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CAROL
STEAL  by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 04:59

04:54 FOUL  by LOSEY,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 04:54 69-47 V 22
GOOD FT by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 04:54 70-47 V 23
SUB IN by PINTAL,STEPH 04:54
SUB OUT by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 04:54

04:40 MISS 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by METHVEN,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by TIGHE,BETHANY(in the paint) 04:23 72-47 V 25
ASSIST  by METHVEN,MEGAN --

04:04 TURNOVER  by LOSEY,TAYLOR
STEAL  by TIGHE,BETHANY 04:02
TURNOVER  by SIMONDS,KELSEY 03:45

03:43 STEAL  by JOHNSON,CAROL
03:41 MISS LAYUP by KEEGAN,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,BRITTANY
03:38 MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,BRITTANY
FOUL  by SIMONDS,KELSEY 03:23

03:23 SUB IN by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
03:23 SUB OUT by LOSEY,TAYLOR
03:21 72-49 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAROL(in the paint)
03:17 FOUL  by SHIELDS,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by METHVEN,MEGAN 03:16
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAROL

03:02 MISS JUMPER by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by TIGHE,BETHANY --

02:39 FOUL  by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
SUB IN by SMITH,AMANDA 02:39
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TANIA 02:39
SUB IN by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 02:39
SUB OUT by TIGHE,BETHANY 02:39
SUB OUT by METHVEN,MEGAN 02:39
SUB OUT by SIMONDS,KELSEY 02:39
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TANIA 02:34



02:33 STEAL  by SHIELDS,BRITTANY
02:23 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CAROL

GOOD 3PTR by ROUSSEAU,EMILY 02:15 75-49 V 26
ASSIST  by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN --

01:53 MISS 3PTR by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND OFF by KEEGAN,COURTNEY

01:37 MISS LAYUP by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND OFF by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

01:34 75-51 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by HUGGINS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 01:30

01:30 75-52 V 23 GOOD FT by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
SUB IN by SHEEHAN,ERIN 01:30
SUB IN by DISCENZA,LAURA 01:30
SUB OUT by PINTAL,STEPH 01:30
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TANIA 01:30
TURNOVER  by MCWHIRTER,KRISTEN 01:10

01:08 STEAL  by SHIELDS,BRITTANY
01:02 MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by DISCENZA,LAURA --
SUB IN by PECK,KRISTEN 00:46
SUB OUT by SMITH,AMANDA 00:46
MISS LAYUP by DISCENZA,LAURA 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by KEEGAN,COURTNEY
00:23 MISS JUMPER by KEEGAN,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
00:19 75-54 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by HUGGINS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DISCENZA,LAURA 00:17
00:13 MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,BRITTANY


